

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	* * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael J. Roll Todd R. Walstrom	Name: Cequent Trailer Products, Inc.
Todd A. Trowbridge	Internal Address:
Toda 71. Howonage	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1050 Indianhead Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	City: Mosinee State: WI Zip: 54455
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date: March 9 and 10, 2004	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/687,168 Additional number(s) a	ttached ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert H. Earp. III	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address: McDonald Hopkins Co., LPA	Authorized to be observed to deposit ecosynty any deficiencies in
	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account: any deficiencies in
	this check.
Street Address: 600 Superior Avenue, E.	8. Deposit account number:
2100 Bank One Center	13-0265
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Robert H. Earp, III, (Reg. No. 41,004)	/h.M. G. J. 2-24-24
Name of Person Signing Sign	ature Date
Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

03/31/2004 ECOOPER 00000070 130265 10687168

40.00 DA

{495623:}

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, We, Michael J. Roll, having an address at 8003 Blueball Drive, Wausau, WI 54401, Todd

R. Walstrom, having an address at 9905 Maplewood, Weston, WI 54476, and Todd A. Trowbridge

having an address at 1402 Iris Lane, Wausau WI 54401 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have

invented a new and useful invention for a for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed on October

16, 2003 having Application Serial No. 10/687,168 claiming priority from U.S. Provisional Patent

Application filed on October 16, 2002, having Application Serial No. 60/418,695 (hereinafter

together referred to as "Patents").

Whereas, Cequent Trailer Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 1050 Indianhead

Drive, Mosinee WI 54455-0008 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the

Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the

full and exclusive right to said Patents and all letters patent of foreign countries which may be or

have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patents, all divisions, reissues, and continuations

thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of

Assignee and its successors and assigns. Assignors warrant that we are the sole and exclusive

owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patents and the inventions disclosed therein,

free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that we have full power, authority, and capacity to

make this Assignment to Assignee. Assignors covenant and agree for ourselves and for our

- 1 -

{475155:}

PA1

REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0583

successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, we will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in foreign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said Patents to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on any of said Patents to Assignee as owner of

COUNTY OF MOVEMENT

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Before me personally appeared, Michael J. Roll who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this gth day of March, 2004.

Dazema Vaz Notary Public My Commission expures: 9/25/05

{475155:}

- 2 -

By: Todd R. Walstrom	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS: COUNTY OF Mayandm)	
Before me personally appeared, Todd R. Walstrom who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	
Notary Public 1774 Cummission expires 9/25/05	
By: Todd A. Trowbridge	
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS: COUNTY OF MAYATHON)	
Before me personally appeared, Todd A. Trowbridge, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this, day of, 2004.	
Jaixma Volz Notary Public My Commission expires: 9/25/05	

{475155:}

RECORDED: 03/26/2004

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 015153 FRAME: 0585